3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED tonoveol7 | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR-18-012863 oors Toar 1ot
Bl ECR-20-006836 12MAY2020 | TB GB
2836947~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836947-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836947-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836947-2 B TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836947-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] O
- 1| - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICAZ%@%ESZEUCTIONS L) - 1| - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 1| - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
R 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION N | | | | 5119083 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL IEVE
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL 0.64 LANCELESS R w 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W - W 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
3.90-4.10 mm [.154- 161 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] S L] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MOBULE ’%lig
] ] -] 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT
XEEMM%IQN B - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 1| - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIED R w 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL R w 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
2318398~ 33514136 23183982 F323310 R w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
R w 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
R w 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
R w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
L f R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
m;% ng Eﬂglegi%GHT %MEEHEQGQ%HNG S 2 A R 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
0 7o 940 05 1 021t 000 - SWARNTNG R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0..50mn? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.0 | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S e R AR HEESD 122
FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER s T4 4 2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RohS. WM& X 120 |54
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, 212 21 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ | 153
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . anEnEREE 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
E!!ﬂ -l el ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- (R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - (R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |4
R 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY . SF ATLANTIC 144
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE el 919585 0 |o¢R, DASE, Rofs (M4} c0) : =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ ey 22| 2| 2-c844960°6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R w 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |1 2]
-2l 2|2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
R w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - L w 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
R w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - L w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | T w 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ERERE w 7-1633918-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - | - - - ]
- - | - - - 6
R w 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ERERE w 1-1803453-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N ERERE w 2-456403-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
RN e R TONOV20TT — TE Comnectivit
C%EEEEEKENSWONOVZOW7 C%%%%) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PAm7wo&36os
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TONOV20 17 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T e Ocsgn 5181 Feeo
el L Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2836947 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
%
REF %%ojio@
T\
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
j “
Q 44 6140.05

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL

SRE FEED AIR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

A 100779 (©=2836947

\Ation | DWN TONOV20 17 o
T BROOKENS 5) TE Connectivity
Cm T TONOVZ2O 1T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TONOV20 17 | NAME ‘
mm P&Jﬁ@gf Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REVE%W

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836947-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2336947-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836947-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL | 1.90 mm [.075] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
T T 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL 0.64 LANCELESS C LV 70180237 SR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 %ﬁé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~— —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | ;géijigl TEEHéEEEAQQEEEE L 38
SRR LS R LA LAD L0 L oo Dy T 2 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
XEEMM%ION Jo64 AL CAVLOLK ] ’ ~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
oo ] ) ) - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL | 4] c166085-9 |5CR, SKT HD LAP, Holfs, M4 X 20 143
2318396- 33514136 2316398-2 7323310 o I c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
| 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- , - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
L e @ EENRNEET AT x
— b e fsWARNING - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
i R IR AR o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | V[V | 455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L S| ek L TARARE e
THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 1797401 1TA0 IDENTIFICATION 5
L[] ~EFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T2 [ 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
A - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ~ | 2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 1603562-1 |AOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED >0
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKAT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 B e N LA S L O A -
- - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/A\ CRIMP WETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i B 1 192356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - fa fa 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T o | 728449626 [SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2 |
12712 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N[ T ] ] 7-1633918-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[ T ] T ] 1-1803453-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
- 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N[ T ] 1T ] 2-456403-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
rONOv20TT — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH&EEEEKENSWONOVZOWY % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TONOV20 17 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i L _C.T0PPER Ocean Side Feed
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1] 00779 [©=2836947 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET 3 OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—0.5+0.5

“p

REF

0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
j D [ i O T (149) mee
35.58+0.05
]
__EZM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTITIONS o
[L =N
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE : j—
L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 18808 0cT 16 CAANGE AND TE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN TONOV20 1T .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS :) TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHMK HERR TONOV20 17 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD TONOV20 17 | NAME ‘
_C.TOPPER Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . 4- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg - I
ANGLES 4 -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836947

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB}
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



